OP \$665.00 276550

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM332736

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BG Acquisition Company, LLC		02/19/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TENNESSEE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Buck Gardner Calls, LLC
Street Address:	1715 Aaron Brenner Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 300
City:	Memphis
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	38120-1452
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TENNESSEE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 26

PROPERTY NUMBERS	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2765502	BUCK BRUSH
Registration Number:	2815640	SCENT ZAPPER
Registration Number:	2853049	CANADA HAMMER
Registration Number:	2857986	CANADA HAMMER
Registration Number:	2936865	FOWLMOUTH
Registration Number:	2998275	FOWL PLAY
Registration Number:	3016340	MALLARD MAGIC
Registration Number:	3042902	SPECK WRECKER
Registration Number:	3235183	SPIT TECH
Registration Number:	4521391	ALL AMERICAN
Registration Number:	4659390	BABY BUCK
Registration Number:	4659587	WORKIN' MAN
Registration Number:	4666654	DOUBLE NASTY THREE
Serial Number:	86275869	BGC CHAMPION OF CHAMPIONS
Serial Number:	86276669	BUCK GARDNER CALLS CHAMPION OF CHAMPIONS
Serial Number:	86276794	IF YOU WANT TO SPEAK FOWL LANGUAGE, DO I
Serial Number:	86277201	PRO STAFF TUNERS
Serial Number:	86277358	QUICK RESPONSE
		TRADEMARK

900316337 REEL: 005463 FRAME: 0069

<u> IRADEMARK</u>

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86279528	BUCKOLOGY
Serial Number:	86279893	BUCK GARDNER CALLS SPIT TECH CUSTOM ACRY
Serial Number:	86280573	SBT SHORT BARREL TECHNOLOGY
Serial Number:	86280621	VFR VOLUME FLOW REDUCTION
Serial Number:	86282139	BUCK GARDNER CALLS CHAMPION OF CHAMPIONS
Serial Number:	86286651	VAPORS KICK ASH!
Serial Number:	86312862	FOWL MOUTH
Serial Number:	86358948	SWAP MEAT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9012881706

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (901) 288-1663

Email: jim.montgomery@wallerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: James D. Montgomery
Address Line 1: 1715 Aaron Brenner Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Memphis, TENNESSEE 38120-1452

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	029594.48900
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James D. Montgomery
SIGNATURE:	/James D. Montgomery/
DATE SIGNED:	02/20/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=Change of Name - BG Acquisition Company, LLC to Buck Gardner Calls, LLC#page1.tif source=Change of Name - BG Acquisition Company, LLC to Buck Gardner Calls, LLC#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005463 FRAME: 0070



STATE OF TENNESSEE Tre Hargett, Secretary of State

Division of Business Services William R. Snodgrass Tower 312 Rosa L. Parks AVE, 6th FL Nashville, TN 37243-1102

BUCK GARDNER CALLS, LLC STE 300 1715 AARON BRENNER DR MEMPHIS, TN 38120-1452

February 19, 2015

Filing Acknowledgment

Please review the filing information below and notify our office immediately of any discrepancies.

Control #: 786046

Status: Active

Filing Type: Limited Liability Company - Domestic

Document Receipt

Receipt #: 001845537

Filing Fee:

\$20.00

Payment-Check/MO - WALLER LANSDEN DORTCH AND DAVIS, NASHVILLE, TN

\$20.00

number given above.

Amendment Type: Articles of Amendment

Image # : B0056-2672

Filed Date:

02/19/2015 2:06 PM

This will acknowledge the filing of the attached articles of amendment with an effective date as indicated above. When corresponding with this office or submitting documents for filing, please refer to the control

You must also file this document in the office of the Register of Deeds in the county where the entity has its principal office if such principal office is in Tennessee.

Processed By: Cheryl Donnell

Secretary of State

Field Name

Changed From

Changed To

Filing Name

BG Acquisition Company, LLC

BUCK GARDNER CALLS, LLC

Phone (615) 741-2286 * Fax (615) 741-7310 * Website: http://tnbear.tn.gov/

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005463 FRAME: 0071

state of Tennessee

Bepartment of State Corporate Filings ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION (LLC) For Office Use Only



312 Rosa L. Parks Ave. 6th Floor, William R. Snodgrass Tower Nashville, TN 37243

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY CONT	TROL NUMBER (IF	KNOWN) <u>000</u>	786046	
PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF COMPANY ACT OR §48-249-204 OF ACT, THE UNDERSIGNED ADOPTS ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION:	THE TENNESSEE	REVISED LIMITE	D LIABILITY COM	PANY
PLEASE MARK THE BLOCK THAT A	PPLIES:			
AMENDMENT IS TO BE EFFECT AMENDMENT IS TO BE EFFECT			ARY OF STATE. (DATE)	(TIME).
(NOT TO BE LATER THAN THE 90TI NEITHER BLOCK IS CHECKED, THI FILING.	H DAY AFTER THE E AMENDMENT WII	DATE THIS DOC LL BE EFFECTIV	UMENT IS FILED.) E AT THE TIME OF	IF F
1. PLEASE INSERT THE NAME OF T	HE LIMITED LIABIL	ITY COMPANY A	S IT APPEARS ON	١
RECORD: BG ACQUISITION				
IF CHANGING THE NAME, INSERT	THE NEW NAME OF	THE LINE BEL	OW:	
BUCK GARDNER	CALLS, LLC			
2. PLEASE INSERT ANY CHANGES	THAT APPLY:			
A, PRINCIPAL ADDRESS: 1715		ER DR STE 30	0	
A, FININGIFAL ADDINESS.	STRI	ET ADDRESS		
	TN SIKI		38120	
MEMPHIS	TN STATE/COUNTY	,	ZIP CODE	
MEMPHIS CITY B. REGISTERED AGENT:DA	TN STATE/COUNTY VID B. LATHAM		ZIP CODE	
MEMPHIS	TN state/county VID B. LATHAM 15 AARON BREN		ZIP CODE	
MEMPHIS CITY B. REGISTERED AGENT:DA	TN state/county VID B. LATHAM 15 AARON BREN STREET TN	NER DR STE :	ZIP CODE 300 SHELBY	
MEMPHIS CITY B. REGISTERED AGENT:DA C. REGISTERED ADDRESS:17 MEMPHIS CITY	TN state/county VID B. LATHAM 15 AARON BREN STREET	INER DR STE	ZIP CODE	
MEMPHIS CITY B. REGISTERED AGENT:DA C. REGISTERED ADDRESS:17 MEMPHIS CITY D. OTHER CHANGES:	STATE/COUNTY VID B. LATHAM 15 AARON BREN STREET TN STATE	INER DR STE 3 38120 ZIP CODE	ZIP CODE 300 SHELBY COUNTY	
MEMPHIS CITY B. REGISTERED AGENT:DA C. REGISTERED ADDRESS:17 MEMPHIS CITY	STATE/COUNTY VID B. LATHAM 15 AARON BREN STREET TN STATE DOPTED ON 2	38120 ZIP CODE	ZIP CODE 300 SHELBY COUNTY 2015	
MEMPHIS CITY B. REGISTERED AGENT:DA C. REGISTERED ADDRESS:17 MEMPHIS CITY D. OTHER CHANGES: 3. THE AMENDMENT WAS DULY AD	STATE/COUNTY VID B. LATHAM 15 AARON BREN STREET TN STATE OOPTED ON 2 MON	38120 ZIP CODE	ZIP CODE 300 SHELBY COUNTY 2015 YEAR	
MEMPHIS CITY B. REGISTERED AGENT:DA C. REGISTERED ADDRESS:17 MEMPHIS CITY D. OTHER CHANGES: 3. THE AMENDMENT WAS DULY AD (If the amendment is filed pursuant to	TN STATE/COUNTY VID B. LATHAM 15 AARON BREN STREET TN STATE OOPTED ON 2 MON the provision of §48	38120 ZIP CODE TH DAY -209-104 of the T	ZIP CODE 300 SHELBY COUNTY 2015 YEAR N LLC Act, please	also
MEMPHIS CITY B. REGISTERED AGENT:DA C. REGISTERED ADDRESS:17 MEMPHIS CITY D. OTHER CHANGES: 3. THE AMENDMENT WAS DULY AD	TN STATE/COUNTY VID B. LATHAM 15 AARON BREN STREET TN STATE OOPTED ON 2 MON the provision of §48	38120 ZIP CODE TH DAY -209-104 of the T	ZIP CODE 300 SHELBY COUNTY 2015 YEAR N LLC Act, please	also Y
MEMPHIS CITY B. REGISTERED AGENT:DA C. REGISTERED ADDRESS:17 MEMPHIS CITY D. OTHER CHANGES: 3. THE AMENDMENT WAS DULY AD (If the amendment is filed pursuant to complete the following by checking or ADOPTED BY THE DBOARD OF GOVERNORS WITHOL	STATE/COUNTY VID B. LATHAM 15 AARON BREN STREET TN STATE OOPTED ON 2 MON the provision of §48 ne of the two boxes:	38120 ZIP CODE 18 TH DAY -209-104 of the T	ZIP CODE 300 SHELBY COUNTY 2015 YEAR IN LLC Act, please	.Y
MEMPHIS CITY B. REGISTERED AGENT:DA C. REGISTERED ADDRESS:17 MEMPHIS CITY D. OTHER CHANGES: 3. THE AMENDMENT WAS DULY AD (If the amendment is filed pursuant to complete the following by checking or ADOPTED BY THE	STATE/COUNTY VID B. LATHAM 15 AARON BREN STREET TN STATE OOPTED ON 2 MON the provision of §48 ne of the two boxes:	38120 ZIP CODE 18 TH DAY -209-104 of the T	ZIP CODE 300 SHELBY COUNTY 2015 YEAR IN LLC Act, please	.Y
MEMPHIS CITY B. REGISTERED AGENT:DA C. REGISTERED ADDRESS:17 MEMPHIS CITY D. OTHER CHANGES: 3. THE AMENDMENT WAS DULY AD (If the amendment is filed pursuant to complete the following by checking or ADOPTED BY THE DBOARD OF GOVERNORS WITHOL	STATE/COUNTY VID B. LATHAM 15 AARON BREN STREET TN STATE OOPTED ON 2 MON the provision of §48 ne of the two boxes:	38120 ZIP CODE 18 TH DAY -209-104 of the T	ZIP CODE 300 SHELBY COUNTY 2015 YEAR IN LLC Act, please	.Y
MEMPHIS CITY B. REGISTERED AGENT:	STATE/COUNTY VID B. LATHAM 15 AARON BREN STREET TN STATE OOPTED ON 2 MON the provision of §48 ne of the two boxes:	THE DAY -209-104 of the TAND THE AMEN OVAL AS SUCH	ZIP CODE 300 SHELBY COUNTY 2015 YEAR IN LLC Act, please IDMENT WAS DUL WAS NOT REQUIF	.Y
MEMPHIS CITY B. REGISTERED AGENT:DA C. REGISTERED ADDRESS:17 MEMPHIS CITY D. OTHER CHANGES: 3. THE AMENDMENT WAS DULY AD (If the amendment is filed pursuant to complete the following by checking or ADOPTED BY THE DBOARD OF GOVERNORS WITHOUMEMBERS \[\int_{resident} \]	STATE/COUNTY VID B. LATHAM 15 AARON BREN STREET TN STATE OOPTED ON 2 MON the provision of §48 ne of the two boxes:	TH DAY -209-104 of the THAND THE AMEN OVAL AS SUCH	ZIP CODE 300 SHELBY COUNTY 2015 YEAR IN LLC Act, please IDMENT WAS DUL WAS NOT REQUIF	Y RED
MEMPHIS CITY B. REGISTERED AGENT:DA C. REGISTERED ADDRESS:17 MEMPHIS CITY D. OTHER CHANGES: 3. THE AMENDMENT WAS DULY AD (If the amendment is filed pursuant to complete the following by checking or ADOPTED BY THE DBOARD OF GOVERNORS WITHOUMEMBERS \[\int_{resident} \]	STATE/COUNTY VID B. LATHAM 15 AARON BREN STREET TN STATE OOPTED ON 2 MON the provision of §48 ne of the two boxes:	TH DAY -209-104 of the THAND THE AMEN OVAL AS SUCH	ZIP CODE 300 SHELBY COUNTY 2015 YEAR IN LLC Act, please IDMENT WAS DUL WAS NOT REQUIF	Y RED

TRADEMARK REEL: 005463 FRAME: 0072

RECORDED: 02/20/2015